
  





















	
	[image: ]




    
        
       
			
            
			   
    

        
        
                       	
                    主頁
                
	
                    
                      瀏覽                    
                    
                        所有刊物
                        所有文章
                    

                
	 
					Eng				
	
				
				


           
           
        

		 
    




    
     
        
            
		
	     
        
            
			 
			 			 全文
新聞標題
記者/編輯
攝影
內文
相片描述


			

			
			
			

						
			
			
			

		
		
		 
		
		
			1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

 - 

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

 
			
			
			

			


							

									

			 
		   
		   
     瀏覽頁

    

		   


		   
		   	
		   
            
		
    If Green Paper proposal goes ahead... Over 500 students may quit college
The Young Reporter (1977, December 15), 10(05), pp. 1.
永久網址 - https://sys01.lib.hkbu.edu.hk/bujspa/purl.php?&did=bujspa0012538
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  MANY Hongkong Baptist College’s students would have to withdraw from their studies if tuition fees were increased considerably as a result of the proposed Green Paper.
The Rev. Robert Phillips, the college’s dean of student affairs, predicted about 15 to 20 per cent of the students will have to withdraw from college if fees were to be raised to $5,000.
Already a great number of the students have to take up part-time or full-time jobs to cope with school fees of about $2,800.
Most students interviewed by the Young Reporter said they will drop out of college if tuition fees were to reach to the proposed level.
Some even said if such a move were to be taken, they will petition, demonstrate or sit-in.
The proposed increase was put forward by Chang Kuo-sin, dean of the college’s Faculty of Social Sciences, as a measure against the Government’s “abandonment” of the college.
But the Dean of Student Affairs did not consider it necessary to increase tuition fees in the coming academic year and presumed that the college would be able to, maintain its student body up to 1980.
He said this will be the case if kept at the present four to five per cent and if there is no drop in enrolment.
“Since the Government Green Paper said that it will in no way be committed to provide the college with future assistance, and as the mobility of staff members is one of the greatest dangers affecting students’ standards, we will have to increase tuition fees as a last resort, despite a reluctance on our part,” he claimed.
Phillips said any future fee increase will be used to raise the lecturers’ salaries as the most serious problem facing the college now is maintaining high-calibre staff under the present meagre remuneration.
He said the salaries will be raised to about three-quarters of that enjoyed by the staff members in the two universities and the Hongkong Polytechnic.  
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